



Press Release Munich, 6th of July 2020

Allianz and Ford Credit Europe extend motor insurance collaboration

- Allianz Partners and Ford Credit Europe extend pan-European collaboration providing motor insurance for Ford customers.
- Companies will continue to collaborate on innovative and new mobility solutions for Ford customers.

Allianz Partners, via its specialized automotive brand Allianz Automotive, and Ford Credit Europe (FCE) today announced that they have extended their motor insurance collaboration. Both companies initiated the arrangement in 2013 to provide Ford customers with state-of-theart insurance solutions and have since collaborated in a number of markets, including Germany, France, Italy and Spain.

Together, Allianz and FCE will continue to develop and deliver joint innovation across insurance products, services and new mobility solutions. Additionally, the companies will work on other strategic projects with flexibility for individual markets to provide local solutions, considering specific market dynamics and customer requirements.

Claudius Leibfritz, Member of the Board of Management at Allianz Partners and CEO Automotive said: "This marks a new era of strategic collaboration between FCE and Allianz, building upon the successful path we have already forged together. We will continue to work closely with Ford dealers to offer Ford customers innovative insurance products and services that meet their changing needs."

Matthew Hunt, Manager, European Insurance, FCE said: "Allianz has collaborated with FCE across a number of European markets to deliver products and service that meet the high standards Ford customers and its dealer network demand. Furthering this experience and relationship in these challenging and fast-moving times, will help us serve the changing needs of customers as they adopt online purchasing, electric vehicles and new mobility solutions."

###

Press contact Allianz Partners / Allianz Automotive

Alexandra Zimmerle Tel.: +49 89 3800 66711

E-Mail: alexandra.zimmerle@allianz.com

Press contact FCE Bank

Karen Hewitt

Tel: +44 1277 692032

E-Mail: khewit13@ford.com





About Allianz Partners

Allianz Partners is a world leader in B2B2C insurance and assistance, offering global solutions that span international health and life, travel insurance, automotive and assistance. Customer driven, our innovative experts are redefining insurance services by delivering future-ready, high-tech high-touch products and solutions that go beyond traditional insurance. Our products are embedded seamlessly into our partners' businesses or sold directly to customers, and are available through four commercial brands: Allianz Assistance, Allianz Automotive, Allianz Travel and Allianz Care. Present in 75 countries, our 21,100 employees speak 70 languages, handle over 71 million cases each year, and are motivated to go the extra mile to offer peace of mind to our customers around the world. For more information, please visit: www.allianz-partners.com

About Allianz Automotive

Allianz Automotive provides a broad portfolio of insurance and mobility services to automotive manufacturers and mobility service providers. Driven to add value and benefit for our business partners, we deliver customized products and service solutions for motor insurance, warranty, assistance and ancillary products. We partner with over 50 car brands in more than 30 countries, providing solutions that can be embedded seamlessly inside client ecosystems. Our innovative experts go beyond insurance, focusing on technological mobility trends to anticipate and respond to changing consumer needs and behaviours. Allianz Automotive is a specialized brand bundling the automotive business of Allianz Partners.

About Ford Motor Credit Company

Ford Motor Credit Company is a leading automotive financial services company. It provides dealer and customer financing to support the sale of Ford Motor Company products around the world. Ford Credit Europe Bank is a subsidiary of Ford Credit, which is a subsidiary of Ford established in 1959. For more information, visit www.fordcredit.com or www.fcebank.com.